RESOLUTION NO. 1375

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO RE-ESTABLISH A STREET MAINTENANCE FEE TASK FORCE.

WHEREAS, the Street Maintenance fee was established by Council with the support of a Community Task Force,

WHEREAS, there have been no increases to the Street Maintenance Fee since its inception in 2008 and the cost of materials and labor has steadily increased over the past 13 years with no increase in the fee, the amount of street maintenance that can be accomplished has decreased, and

WHEREAS, this Committee of Citizens will help the City Council with the decision of the future of the City of Canby Street Maintenance Program.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby, as follows:

The City Council authorizes the City Administrator to re-establish the Street Maintenance Fee Task Force to explore and advise on the best approach to raise the City of Canby Street Maintenance Fee.

This resolution shall take effect July 20, 2022.

ADOPTED this 20th day of July 2022, by the Canby City Council.

de Brian Hodson

Mayor

ATTEST:

2 Binet

Melissa Bisset City Recorder, CMC

Resolution No. 1375